## GOVT. DIGVIJAY AUTONOMOUS PG COLLEGE, RAJNANDGAON, CG

### **AFFILIATED TO**

Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidyalaya, Durg Reaccredited B++ by NAAC

# DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT

BEST PRACTICES
2023-24

## TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM

Under the guidance of the Principal of the institution, Dr. K.L. Tandekar, a tree plantation program was organized by the Sanskrit Department on 12/07/23. In which undergraduate and postgraduate students participated.





Wednesday, 12.07.



+C9R, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 491441, H+JFP, R

Longitude

00004° 81.02882741666 99996°

Altitude 303 meters

Wednesday, 12.07.2



H+JFP, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 491441,
Longitude
99996° 81.02878038333
Altitude 303 meters
Wednesday, 12.07.2



Longitude 83335° 81.0288581833 Altitude 303 meters Wednesday, 12.07.2



Longitude Longitude 81.0288784° Altitude 303 meters Wednesday, 12.07.2



1+JFP, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 491441,
Longitude
56665° 81.02876160000
Altitude 302 meters
Wednesday, 12.07.2

# EXTENSION ACTIVITY-'LEADING DIGYIJAY: NATIONAL EDUCATION POLICY 2020

The Sanskrit Department organized an extension activity at Padumlal Punnalal Bakshi Vidyalaya on 04/12/23 at 12:30 pm under the 'Agrani Digvijay: National Education Policy 2020' scheme. In which the students of class 11th and class 12th were given career guidance for National Education Policy 2020 and further college studies.





Principal Govt. Digvijay Auto. PG College, Rajnandgaon